HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 651 by Senator Allain

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 3 "R.S. 14:95(G)(2) and (3), (H), and (K)(1), relative to carrying of weapons;
- 4 to"

5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

- 6 On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 7 "R.S. 14:95(G)(2) and (3), (H), and (K)(1) are hereby amended and reenacted
- 8 to read as"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 1, line 10, after "G." delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 11 through 17 in
- their entirety, and insert a set of asterisks "* * *"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 3, at the end of line 12, delete the period "." and insert a comma "," and insert "and
- 14 <u>have undergone a psychiatric evaluation and have been determined to be competent</u>
- 15 <u>to possess a handgun.</u>"